Eaton®
Commercial Controls Division
General Purpose — AC Rated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.2
General Purpose — AC/DC Rated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.8
Industrial Purpose — AC/DC Rated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.12
Special Purpose
•Illuminated AC Rated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.14
•Double Insulated — Industrial and VDE . . . . . . . . . . 2.15

CODE LETTERS AND NUMBERS — ADD TO BASE CIRCUIT NUMBER
Lever Color Bulb Voltage Termination
Voltage TerminationColor Code Type Code Type Code
ILLUMINATED AC TOGGLE SWITCHES — STANDARD
ILLUMINATED AC TOGGLE SWITCHES — SEALED
15A, 125V ac
10A, 250V ac
3/4 Hp, 250V ac
15A, 125V ac
10A, 250V ac
3/4 Hp, 250V ac
Start with this ...to get to your
Base Circuit Number ...add each appropriate Code Number or Letter... Complete Catalog Number
Base Circuit Lever Bulb Termination Complete
Catalog Number Color Voltage Type Catalog Number
7071K21 G 1 52 7071K21G152
HOW TO ORDER — ILLUMINATED TOGGLES
To determine your Complete Catalog Number you must start with the appropriate Base Circuit  Number and add the appropriate
Code Letters and/or Numbers as in the example below:
5.33 (.210) Dia.
16.51
(.650)
23.11
(.910)
.76 (.030)
6.35 (.250)
14˚
11.94 (.470)
33.27
(1.310)
19.05
 (.750)
0.76 (.030)
1.02 (.040) Deep x
1.78 (.070)
2.03 (.080)
Wide Keyway
.76 (.030) Ref.
A
28˚1.78 (.070)
33.27 (1.310)
6.86
(.270)
36.32
(1.430)
Quick Connect 11.18 (.440)
Type "A" Dim.
ILLUMINATED
DIMENSIONS APPROXIMATE IN MM (INCHES)
59-01 Toggle Section 2  1/28/99  2:46 PM  Page 2.14
7073K20G152
Illuminated
7071K21T152
Illuminated
7071K21A152
Illuminated
7320K55
Double Insulated
2.15
Double Insulated — Industrial and VDE
B
A
19.81
(.780)
20.57
(.810)
47.50
(1.870)
7320K55 7320K50 AND 7321K50
DIMENSIONS APPROXIMATE IN MM (INCHES)
DOUBLE INSULATED SELECTION TABLE
Rating
Poles
and
Throw
Circuit with Toggle in
UP CENTER DOWN
Position Position Position
BASE
CIRCUIT
SEE
PAGE 4.28
1 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF A
2 P. S.T. ON NONE OFF C
2 P.S.T. ON NONE OFF C
11.89 (.468) 17.12 (.674) 7321K50
11.89 (.468) 17.12 (.674) 7320K50